Leak-Free Load-Control Valve, Size 20
Qmax = 350�l/min [92 gpm],�pmax = 420�bar [6000 psi]
leak-proof, two-stage hydraulic, manifold mounting
Series CINDY 20-B-P...
1/10
Reference: 300-P-9050104-EN-00
Issue: 07.2019
� Two-stage load-control valve and bypass check valve

Series CINDY
10/10
10 Ordering code
CINDY = series
20 = size 20
B = model / version
P = manifold mounting
N = NBR (Nitrile) seals (standard)
V = FKM (Viton) seals
T = MIL (low temperature) seals
O = without mounting screws (standard)
D = incl. mtg. screws Geomet (ZL) 12.9 DIN 912
S050 = standard spool, B → A     50 l/min [13.20 gpm] *
S100 = standard spool, B → A   100 l/min [26.41 gpm] *
S150 = standard spool, B → A   150 l/min [39.61 gpm] *
S200 = standard spool, B → A   200 l/min [52.82 gpm] *
S240 = standard spool, B → A   240 l/min [63.40 gpm] *
S290 = standard spool, B → A   290 l/min [76.61 gpm] *
S300 = standard spool, B → A   300 l/min [79.25 gpm] *
A = influenced by return-line pressure in A
L = not influenced by return-line pressure
G… = standard damping cover
D… = stroke-dependent damping cover
K… = stroke-dependent damping cover with metering grooves
H… = hydromechanical stroke-limiting cover
... = orifice combination (is factory-defined)
(blank) = without secondary pressure relief
SVA = secondary pressure relief valve B → A
SVT = secondary pressure relief valve B → T
… = setting of the secondary pressure relief valve
SVA 120…420 bar [1700…6000 psi]
SVT 120…420 bar [1700…6000 psi]
A …_____   –  –G…  –  –S050   –  –ONP  –B20   –CINDY
*) measured at 33 bar [478 psi] Δp from B → A.
11 Related data sheets
Reference Description
300-D-9050101 Technical design sheet for CINDY load-control valves in
motor applications
300-D-9050102 Technical design sheet for CINDY load-control valves in
cylinder applications
IMPORTANT!:
Additional documentation and 3D models
(.stp or .igs format) can be downloaded from
(LOGintern area; registration is necessary)
We also offer customised solutions.
Please talk to our sales team.
� 2019 by Bucher Hydraulics AG, CH-6345 Neuheim
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Classification: 430.325.360.315.330.325.305.310